## Samad-Fawzia Foundation awards scholarships to 50 students

Staff Correspondent 28 May, 2024, 23:52

Share Tweet Email Share Share



Sabrina Samad, founder and chairperson of Samad-Fawzia Foundation distributes scholarship to a student in Dhaka Ladies Club recently. | Press release

Samad-Fawzia Foundation recently awarded scholarship to 50 poor and meritorious students of Kusumkali School, founded in 1985 by women leader Begum Fauzia Samad, former president of Dhaka Ladies Club.

State minister for women and child affairs Simeen Hossain Rimi was present as chief guest at the event, presided over by the president of Dhaka Ladies Club Anisa Haque at Fawzia Samad central hall, said a press release.

Sabrina Samad, founder and chairperson of the foundation distributed scholarships among the students.

Dhaka Ladies Club former president Gulshan Anwara Haque, senior vice president professor Shabnam Sultana and general secretary Manwara Tahir, among others, spoke at the event.

Members of all levels of the club and chief coordinator of Samad-Fawzia Foundation Salam Mahmud were present.